PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
428
W SCHRACK-INFO
• Relay package consisting of relays and DIN rail mount
• 1 CO contact with 6 A nominal current
• Reinforced insulation (protection class II, VDE 0160)
• Module width only 6.2 mm
• Reduced system width for increase packing density on the DIN rail
• Complies with the RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC
• Encoded protction diode and LED
W RELAY PACKAGE SNR
SNR
w DIMENSIONS (mm)
Typenschlüssel S T P
Type
Version
3P Relais Package, SNR  1-polig, Wechsler, 6 A, Schraubanschlüsse
4P Relais Package, SNR  1-polig, Wechsler, 6 A, Federklemmen
Kontaktwerkstoff
2 AgSnO2, hartvergoldet 3 AgSnO2
Spule
LB2 12 VDC LC4 24 VDC
SM5 115 VDC/VAC TP0 230 VDC/VAC
w LOAD BREAKING CAPACITY
w TYPE KEY
Relay package, SNR 1-pole, CO, 6 A, screw terminals
Max. DC load breaking capacity
D
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
 [
V
D
C
]
DC current [A]
Resistive load
Contact material
Coil
AgSnO2, gold-plated, htv
Relay package, SNR 1-pole, CO, 6 A, cage-clamp terminals
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Order no. blue: on stock, usually ready for delivery on the day of order!
Page
429
CONTACTS COIL CONTACT MATERIAL TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
RELAY PACKAGE, 6 A WITH SOCKET
1 CO, screw
terminal 12 V DC AgSnO2 SNR PACKAGE 12VDC SK 9004840408614 ST3P3LB2
1 CO, screw
terminal  24 V DC AgSnO2 SNR PACKAGE 24VDC SK 9004840408553 ST3P3LC4
1 CO, screw AgSnO2,
terminal 24 V DC hard gold-plated SNR PACKAGE 24VDC SK REL.HTV. 9004840408546 ST3P2LC4
1 CO, screw
terminal 115 V AC/DC AgSnO2 SNR PACKAGE 115VDC/AC SK 9004840408560 ST3P3SM5
1 CO, screw
terminal 230 V AC/DC AgSnO2 SNR PACKAGE 230VDC/AC SK 9004840408577 ST3P3TP0
1 CO, screwless
terminal 24 V DC AgSnO2 SNR PACKAGE 24VDC FK 9004840407860 ST4P3LC4
1 CO, screwless
terminal 230 V AC/DC AgSnO2 SNR PACKAGE 230VDC/AC FK 9004840407884 ST4P3TP0
ACCESSORIES
SNR screw base 9004840448931 ST3FLC4
SNR jumper bar, red 500 mm ST3x, ST4x 9004840407914 ST37001
SNR jumper bar, blue 500 mm ST3x, ST4x 9004840407921 ST37002
SNR jumper bar, grey 500 mm ST3x, ST4x 9004840407938 ST37003
Label per pc. ST3x, ST4x 9004840407891 ST37040
CONTACT DATA 6 A
Contact configuration 1 CO
Contact set Single contact
Type of interuption Micro-switch
Rated current 6 A
Rated voltage / max. switching voltage AC 240 / 240 VAC
Max. breaking capacity AC 1500 VA
Limiting making capacity, max 4 s, duty factor 10% 10 A
Contact material AgSnO2,AgSnO2 gold-plated
LED and PD for DC voltage
INPUT DATA
Rated input voltage DC                                       12, 24 VDC, 115, 230 VAC/VDC (type 115, 230 VAC/VDC with 60 VDC relay)
Rated coil power, DC coil 12 VDC 184 mW, 24 VDC 220 mW, 115 VAC 402 mVA, 230 VAC 736 mVA
Operation range to IEC 61810 2
GENERAL DATA
Ambient temperature range - 40... + 55 °C
Degree of protection DIN 40050 IP20

dimensions in mm
12 A, pinning 3.5 mm
1 CO1 CO
1 NO 1 NO 1 NO
1 CO
12 A, pinning 5 mm 16 A, pinning 5 mm
*) Equipping with indicated hole diameter
also possible in 2.5 mm or 2.54 mm
contact spacing.
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
431
C
CONTACTS PINNING COIL CONTACT MAT. TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
12 A
1 CO 3.5 mm 12 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-012G-12-3.5 9004840160604 RT114012
1 CO 3.5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-024G-12-3.5 9004840160611 RT114024
1 CO 3.5 mm 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-024W-12-3.5 9004840193466 RT114524
1 CO 5 mm 12 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-012G-12-5.0 9004840155846 RT214012
1 CO 5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-024G-12-5.0 9004840155143 RT214024
1 CO 5 mm 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-230W-12-5.0 9004840158182 RT214730
16 A
1 CO 5 mm 5 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-005G-16-5.0 9004840167856 RT314005
1 CO 5 mm 12 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-012G-16-5.0 9004840185553 RT314012
1 CO 5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-024G-16-5.0 9004839015489 RT314024
1 NO 5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-AKE-M1-024G-16-5.0 9004840158151 RT334024
1 CO 5 mm 110 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-110G-16-5.0 9004840196238 RT314110
1 CO 5 mm 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-024W-16-5.0 9004840157994 RT314524
1 CO 5 mm 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-230W-16-5.0 9004839034596 RT314730
1 CO 5 mm 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-230W-16-5.0 9004840193503 RT315730
1 CO 5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SW-1-UKE-M1-024G-16-5.0 9004840193619 RTD14024
CONTACT DATA 12 A 16 A
Number of contacts and type 1 CO or 1 NO contact
Contact style Single contact
Rated current 12 A 16 A

Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
w TECHNICAL DATA
w TYPE KEY
1    12 A, pinning 3.5 mm, flux-proof
2    12 A, pinning 5 mm, flux-proof
3    16 A, pinning 5 mm, flux-proof
Type
Version
Contacts
Contact material
1 CO 1 NO
16 A, pinning 5 mm, wash-proof,
AgNi 90/10 gold-plated (for type RT31.)
For coil code, see coil table
Preferred types in bold print
Coil
Order no. blue: on stock, usually ready for delivery on the day of order!
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
432
S0272-AB
W POWER RELAY RT1 INRUSH
W SCHRACK-INFO
• 1-pole, 16 A, for inrush peak currents
• 1 NO or 1 CO contact
• Sensitive coil 400 mW
• 5 kV / 10 mm coil contact
• Protection class II (VDE 0700)
• Ambient temperature 85 °C
• Low overall height 15.7 mm (only relay)
• PCB and screw bases
• For domestic appliances, heating controls, lighting controls, building automation
V
Z
b
w APPROVALSw DIMENSIONS (mm)
w LOAD BREAKING CAPACITY
Ansicht auf die Anschlüsse
Abmessungen in mm
*) Bestückung bei angegebenem
Lochdurchmesser auch im Rastermass 2,5 mm
oder 2,54 mm möglich.
16 A, Pinning 5 mm 1 Schließer
w PCB DIAGRAMS/WIRING DIAGRAMS
RT1 INRUSH
w COIL OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE
Max. DC load breaking capacity
D
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
 [
V
D
C
]
DC current [A]
Resistive load
View of the terminals,
dimensions in mm
16 A, pinning 5 mm 1 NO
*) Equipping with indicated hole diameter
also possible in 2.5 mm or 2.54 mm
contact spacing.
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
433
D 16 A, Pinning 5 mm, waschdicht
CONTACT DATA
Number of contacts and type 1 NO contact
Contact style Single contact

Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
w TECHNICAL DATA
w TYPE KEY
2
CONTACTS PINNING COIL CONTACT MAT. TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
16 A
1 NO 5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-1-AKE-M1-024G-16-5.0 9004840158793 RT33K024
1 CO 5 mm 24 V DC AgSnO2 PREL-SL-1-UKE-M1-024G-16-5.0 9004840155280 RT31L024
1 1 CO contact 3 1 NO contact
Type
Version
Contacts
Contact material
Coil
Coil code: please see coil table, preferred types in bold print
16 A, pinning 5 mm
Order no. blue: on stock, usually ready for delivery on the day of order!
I KNOW WHERE TO FIND IT!
THE SCHRACK TECHNIK WEB SHOP WITH NAVIGATOR
• Finding product information made easy
• Buying products around the clock
• Quick access customer service
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
434
W POWER RELAYS RTI
W SCHRACK-INFO
• 1-pole 16 A, 1 NO contact (W pre-make contact + AgSnO2)
•  10 A / 250 V AC making and breaking capacity according to IEC 60669-1
•  165 A / 20 ms inrush peak current
•  Mono- or bistable coil
•  5 kV / 10 mm coil contact set
•  Reinforced insulation
•  Complies with the RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC
• For lighting systems, movement sensors, incandescent and fil lamps, motors
RTI
V
Z
b
w APPROVALS
w LOAD BREAKING CAPACITY
16 A, Pinning 5 mm
b) nur bei 2 Wicklungen
*) Bestückung bei angegebenem
Lochdurchmesser im Rastermaß
von 2,5 mm bis 2,54 mm möglich.
monostabile Ausführung
w PCB DIAGRAMS/WIRING DIAGRAMS
S0272-AB
w DIMENSIONS (mm)
w COIL OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE
Max. DC load breaking capacity
D
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
 [
V
D
C
]
DC current [A]
Resistive load
16 A, pinning 5 mm
b) only for 2 windings
Monostable version
*) Equipping with indicated hole
diameter also possible in 2.5 mm
or 2.54 mm contact spacing.
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
435
Typenschlüssel R T 3
Type
Bauart
S ohne Prüfhebel T mit Prüfhebel (Handbetätigung)
nur mit Kontaktwerkstoff ‘T’ und bistabiler Spule
Kontaktausführung
3 1 Schließer
Kontaktwerkstoff
L AgSnO2 T Wolfram-Vorlaufkontakt + AgSnO2
Spule
Spulencode siehe Tabelle Spulenausführungen
TYPENSCHLÜSSEL
CONTACT DATA RT.3T RTS3L
Contact type 1 NO contact
Contact style Single contact
Type of disconnection Micro-switch
Rated current 16 A
Rated voltage / max. switching voltage AC 250 / 400 VAC
Limiting continuous current 16 A
Max. breaking capacity AC 4000 VA
Limiting making capacity max 20 ms (incandescent lamps) 165 A 120 A
max 200 μs (fluorescent lamps) 800 A -
Contact material W (lead contact)+AgSnO2 AgSnO2
COIL DATA
Rated voltage range 24 VDC
Rated power Typ. 400 mW
Operation range, IEC 61810 2
Coil insulation system according to UL1446 Class F
Operation release voltage/coil resistance 24 VDC coil 16.8 V / 2.4 V / 1440 Ÿ ± 10%
at ambient temperature 23 °C 230 VAC coil 172.5 V / 34.5 V / 32500 Ÿ ± 10%
Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
w TECHNICAL DATA
w TYPE KEY
CONTACTS PINNING COIL CONTACT MAT. TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
16 A
1 NO 5 mm 24 V DC AgSnO2 PREL-SL-1-AKE-M1-024G-16-5 9004840515855 RTS3L024
1 NO 5 mm 24 V DC W + AgSnO2 PREL-SL-1-AKE-M1-024G-16-5 9004840543476 RTS3T024
I KNOW WHERE TO FIND IT!
WITH THE SCHRACK TECHNIK LiVE-PHONE APP
• Access technical product information at any time and from everywhere
• See availability and price immediately
• Order desired products easily
Version
Contact style
1 NO
Contact material
Coil
Coil code: please refer to coil version table
Tungsten pre-contact + AgSnO2
Order no. blue: on stock, usually ready for delivery on the day of order!
S
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
436
W POWER RELAYS RT2
W SCHRACK-INFO
• 2-pole 8 A, DC or AC coil
• 2 CO contact
• Sensitive coil 400 mW
• DC or AC coil
• 5 kV / 10 mm coil contact, class II (VDE 0700), reinforced insulation
• Safe separation according to VDE 0160 in conjunction with base YRT78626
• Low overall height 15.7 mm (only relay)
• PCB and screw bases
• For domestic appliances, heating controllers, emergency lighting, modems, panel boards,
mechanical engineering
RT2
S0272-AB
V
Z
b
B
w APPROVALSw DIMENSIONS (mm) w LOAD BREAKING CAPACITY
Ansicht auf die Anschlüsse
Abmessungen in mm
S0418-BA
*) Bestückung bei angegebenem
Lochdurchmesser auch im Rastermass 2,5 mm
oder 2,54 mm möglich.
2 Wechsler
2 Schließer
w PCB DIAGRAMS/WIRING DIAGRAMS
w COIL OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE
Max. DC load breaking capacity
D
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
 [
V
D
C
]
DC current [A]
2-pole
resistive load
2 contacts in series
1 contact
View of the terminals,
dimensions in mm
2 CO
2 NO*) Equipping with indicated
hole diameter also possible in 2.5 mm
or 2.54 mm contact spacing.
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
437
CONTACTS PINNING COIL CONTACT MAT. TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
8 A
2 CO 5 mm 6 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-006G-08-5.0 9004840158939 RT424006
2 CO 5 mm 12 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-012G-08-5.0 9004839019241 RT424012
2 CO 5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024G-08-5.0 9004839019142 RT424024
2 CO 5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10, htv PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024G-08-5.0 9004840160628 RT425024
2 CO,
wash-tight 5 mm 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024G-08-5.0 9004839029103 RTE24024
2 CO 5 mm 48 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-048G-08-5.0 9004839027185 RT424048
2 CO 5 mm 60 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-060G-08-5.0 9004840193558 RT424060
2 CO 5 mm 110 V DC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-110G-08-5.0 9004840191561 RT424110
2 CO 5 mm 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024W-08-5.0 9004839034602 RT424524
2 CO 5 mm 48 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-048W-08-5.0 9004840167641 RT424548
2 CO 5 mm 115 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-115W-08-5.0 9004840158021 RT424615
2 CO 5 mm 115 V AC AgNi 90/10. htv PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-115W-08-5.0 9004840187748 RT425615
2 CO 5 mm 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-08-5.0 9004839034282 RT424730
2 CO 5 mm 230 V AC AgNi 90/10. htv PREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-08-5.0 9004840166040 RT425730
E 8 A, Pinning 5 mm, waschdicht
CONTACT DATA 8 A
Number of contacts and type 2 CO contact

Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
w TECHNICAL DATA
w TYPE KEY
Type
Version
Contacts
gold-plated, htv
Contact material
Coil
For coil code, see coil table
Preferred types in bold print
8 A, pinning 5 mm, wash-proof,8 A, pinning 5 mm, flux-proof
2 CO
Order no. blue: on stock, usually ready for delivery on the day of order!
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
438
W PLUGGABLE INTERFACE RELAY XT
W SCHRACK-INFO
• 1-pole 16 A, 2-pole 8 A, 1 or 2 CO contacts
• DC or AC coil, sensitive coil 400 mW
• Reinforced insulation, protection class II (VDE 0700)
• Safe separation according to VDE 0160 in conjunction with base YRT78626
• 4 kV / 8 mm coil contact
• Lockable manual test system1)
• Optional version with mechanical and electrical indication available
• Suitable for standard RT bases
• Recyclable packaging
• Compliant with RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC
• For control panels, panel boards, mechanical engineering
XT
s0538_A
V
Z
w DIMENSIONS (mm)
w PCB DIAGRAMS/WIRING DIAGRAMS
w LOAD BREAKING CAPACITY
S0163-BE
S0163-BJ
s0538_BB
View of the terminals
1 CO, 16 A
2 CO, 8 A
1) Description of the locking function: If the test
button is pulled out to forcibly, it may skip the
test position and move directly to the locking
position.
On delivery only with test option; to go to the
locking position, please remove the plastic lock-
ing cam (see drawing).
W APPLICATION
w APPROVALS
w COIL OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE
Max. DC load breaking capacity
D
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
 [
V
D
C
]
DC current [A]
1-pole 12/16 A
resistive load
2-pole 8 A
resistive load
contacts
in series
1 contact

Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
w TECHNICAL DATA
W TYPE KEY
Type
Version
Contacts
3 1-pole, 16 A, pinning 5 mm
4 2-pole, 8 A, pinning 5 mm
Contact material
Coil code
Coil code: please see coil table, preferred types in bold print
4 AgNi 90/10
7 1 CO contact with test button and mechanical indicator
8 2 CO contacts with test button and mechanical indicator
X T 4
Order no. blue: on stock, usually ready for delivery on the day of order!
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
440
W ACCESSORIES FOR POWER AND INTERFACE RELAYS RT AND XT –
GENERAL INFORMATION
W SCHRACK-INFO
• For industrial power relays RT and XT, pinning 3.5 mm or 5 mm
•  Plug-in base with separate terminal positions (input/output)
• New holding clip with ejection function
• Easy change of the relays even with dense packing
• High-quality, contact-reliable terminal screws
• Captive terminal screws
• Indicator and function modules reverse polarity-protected and easy to plug in
• Snap-on labels
• Complies with the RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC
RT78725 RT17017
XT484LC4 XT17017 YRT78626
RT424730 YMLRW230
I KNOW WHERE TO FIND IT!
THE SCHRACK TECHNIK WEB SHOP WITH NAVIGATOR
• Finding product information made easy
• Buying products around the clock
• Quick access customer service
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
441
S0545-BA
W SCREWLESS CLAMP SOCKET WITH SCREWLESS TERMINALS
FOR DIN RAIL MOUNTING
W SCHRACK-INFO
• Screwless terminals
• Solid wire can be connected without tools
• Double clamps per terminal
• Jumper bars for connection
• Open coil circuit for active modules
• Inputs and outputs arranged separately
w DIMENSIONS (mm)
Öffnungszugang
Leiteröffnung
Ja Ja
Querbrückungskamm
W APPLICATION / CAUTIONS
Rated current 2 x 8 A, 16 A*)
Rated voltage / max. switching voltage 240/400 V AC

LED Freilaufdiode+LED
w WIRING DIAGRAMS
w TYPE KEY
PT
w COIL OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE
Max. DC load breaking capacity
D
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
 [
V
D
C
]
DC current [A]
Series circuit
Soldering and plug-in terminals (standard version)
4 contacts
3 contacts
2 contacts
1 contact Protection diode + LEDLED
2-
3-pole
4-pole
Resistive load
Type
Contact style
Contact material
Version
Coil
Standard, 2.8 mm flat connector
Coil code: please refer to coil version table, preferred types in bold print
*) Version with a closed cap without test button available on request.
Other types available on request
Print terminals
AgNi 90/10, with test button AgNi 90/10 gold-plated, with test button
2 CO
3 CO
4 CO
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
445
CONTACT DATA PT2 PT3 PT5
Contact version 2 CO 3 CO 4 CO
Contact style Single contact
Type of disconnection Micro-switch
Rated current 12 A 10 A 6 A
Rated voltage / max. switching voltage AC 240/400 VAC 240/400 VAC 240/240 VAC
Max. breaking capacity AC 3000 VA 2500 VA 1500 VA
Making capacity, max 20 ms 24 A 20 A 12 A
Contact material AgNi90/10. AgNi90/10 hard gold-plated
Minimum contact load 12V/10 mA, 20 mV/1 mA hard gold-plated
COIL DATA
Rated voltage range DC coil 6...220 VDC
AC coil 6...230 VAC
Rated output DC coil 0.75 mW
AC coil 1.0 VA
Operation release voltage/coil resistance 24 VDC coil 18 V / 2.4 V / 777 Ÿ ± 10%
at ambient temperature 23 °C 24 VAC coil 19.2 V / 7.2 V / 192 Ÿ ± 10%
230 VAC coil 184 V / 69 V / 19465 Ÿ ± 10%
Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
w TECHNICAL DATA
CONTACTS COIL CONTACT MAT. TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
2 CO, 12 A 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024G-12 9004839055232 PT270024
2 CO, 12 A 48 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-048G-12 9004840376517 PT270048
2 CO, 12 A 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024W-12 9004840149456 PT270524
2 CO, 12 A 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-12 9004839055201 PT270730
3 CO, 10 A 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840149487 PT370024
3 CO, 10 A 110 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-110W-10 9004840537116 PT370110
3 CO, 10 A 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024W-10 9004840149470 PT370524
3 CO, 10 A 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-230W-10 9004840149494 PT370730
4 CO, 6 A 6 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-006G-06 9004840199307 PT570006
4 CO, 6 A 12 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-012G-06 9004839057151 PT570012
4 CO, 6 A 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-024G-06 9004839055249 PT570024
4 CO, 6 A 48 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-048G-06 9004839056901 PT570048
4 CO, 6 A 60 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-060G-06 9004840155297 PT570060
4 CO, 6 A 110 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-110G-06 9004840155303 PT570110
4 CO, 6 A 125 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-125G-06 9004840176995 PT570125
4 CO, 6 A 220 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-220G-06 9004839058202 PT570220
4 CO, 6 A 6 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-006W-06 9004839056154 PT570506
4 CO, 6 A 12 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-012W-06 9004839057557 PT570512
4 CO, 6 A 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-024W-06 9004839055331 PT570524
4 CO, 6 A 48 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-048W-06 9004840155334 PT570548
4 CO, 6 A 115 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-115W-06 9004840155341 PT570615
4 CO, 6 A 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-230W-06 9004839055256 PT570730
4 CO, 6 A, with LED 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-024G-06 9004840191691 PT570L24
4 CO, 6 A, with LED and PD 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-024G-06 9004840652239 PT570LC4
4 CO, 6 A, with LED 220 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-220G-06 9004840188394 PT570N20
4 CO, 6 A, with LED 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-024W-06 9004839062452 PT570R24
4 CO, 6 A, with LED 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-230W-06 9004839062469 PT570T30
4 CO, 6 A, hard gold-plated 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 htv SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-024G-05 9004840156089 PT580024
4 CO, 6 A, hard gold-plated 110 V DC AgNi 90/10 htv SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-110G-05 9004840155358 PT580110
4 CO, 6 A, hard gold-plated 220 V DC AgNi 90/10 htv SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-220G-05 9004840169751 PT580220
4 CO, 6 A, hard gold-plated 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 htv SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-024W-05 9004840158816 PT580524
4 CO, 6 A, hard gold-plated 115 V AC AgNi 90/10 htv SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-115W-05 9004840175196 PT580615
4 CO, 6 A, hard gold-plated 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 htv SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-230W-05 9004840158823 PT580730
4 W, 6 A, hard gold-plated, with LED 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 htv SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-024G-05 9004840220155 PT580L24
4 W, 6 A, hard gold-plated, with LED230 V AC AgNi 90/10 htv SREL-SL-4-UKE-M1-230W-06 9004840268072 PT580T30
Order no. blue: on stock, usually ready for delivery on the day of order!
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES

Ansicht auf die Anschlüsse
w CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
w TYPE KEY
MT
w COIL OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE
Max. DC load breaking capacity
D
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
 [
V
D
C
]
DC current [A]
View of terminals
Resistive load
3 contacts
in series
contacts
in series
1 contact
Type
Contacts
Contact material
Version
Coil
Other types available on request
Coil code: please see coil table, preferred types in bold print
gold-plated,
DC voltage with test button
DC voltage with test button and
bipolar LED
2 CO, 8-pole 3 CO, 11-pole
AC voltage with test button
AC voltage with test button
and LED
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
452
W MULTIMODE RELAY MT – continued
CONTACTS COIL CONTACT MAT. TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
2 CO 10 A, 8-POLE ROUND SOCKET
2 CO 12 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-012G-10 9004840108552 MT221012
2 CO 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840108569 MT221024
2 CO 12 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-012W-10 9004840108620 MT226012
2 CO 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024W-10 9004840108637 MT226024
2 CO 115 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-115W-10 9004840108668 MT226115
2 CO 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-10 9004840108675 MT226230
2 CO, with LED 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-10 9004840108699 MT228230
CONTACT DATA 10 A
Number of contacts and type 2 CO or 3 CO contacts
Contact version Single contact
Rated current 10 A
Rated voltage / max. switching voltage AC 250 V∼ / 440 V∼
Max. breaking capacity AC 2500 VA
Making capacity (max.4 s at 10% duty cycle) 20 A
COIL DATA
Rated voltage range DC coil 12...220 VDC
AC coil 24...230 VAC
Rated output DC coil typ. 1.2 W
AC coil typ. 2.3 VA
Operation release voltage/coil resistance 24 VDC coil 18 V / 2.4 V / 475 Ÿ ± 10%
at ambient temperature 23°C 24 VDC coil 19.2 V / 9.6 V / 86 Ÿ ± 10%
230 VAC coil 184 V / 92 V / 8300 Ÿ ± 10%
Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
w TECHNICAL DATA
I KNOW WHERE TO FIND IT!
WITH THE SCHRACK TECHNIK LiVE-PHONE APP
• Access technical product information at any time and from everywhere
• See availability and price immediately
• Order desired products easily
Order no. blue: on stock, usually ready for delivery on the day of order!
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
453
W MULTIMODE RELAY MT – continued
CONTACTS COIL CONTACT MAT. TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
3 CO 10 A, 11-POLE ROUND SOCKET
3 CO 12 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-012G-10 9004839088681 MT321012
3 CO 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840108743 MT321024
3 CO 48 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-048G-10 9004840108750 MT321048
3 CO 60 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-060G-10 9004840108767 MT321060
3 CO, with protection diode 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840108774 MT3210C4
3 CO 110 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-110G-10 9004840108781 MT321110
3 CO 220 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-220G-10 9004840108842 MT321220
3 CO, with LED 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840108866 MT323024
3 CO, with LED 48 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-048G-10 9004840108873 MT323048
3 CO, with LED 60 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-060G-10 9004840108880 MT323060
3 CO, with
protection diode und LED 24 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840108897 MT3230C4
3 CO, with LED 110 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-110G-10 9004840108903 MT323110
3 CO, with LED 220 V DC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-220G-10 9004839090585 MT323220
3 CO 12 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-012W-10 9004840108934 MT326012
3 CO 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024W-10 9004840108941 MT326024
3 CO 48 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-048W-10 9004840108965 MT326048
3 CO 60 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-060W-10 9004840108972 MT326060
3 CO 115 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-115W-10 9004840108996 MT326115
3 CO 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-230W-10 9004840109009 MT326230
3 CO, with LED 24 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024W-10 9004839804748 MT328024
3 CO, with LED 115 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-115W-10 9004840109023 MT328115
3 CO, with LED 230 V AC AgNi 90/10 SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-230W-10 9004840109030 MT328230

1 NO, 30 A (bridging contact)
W POWER RELAY RM – continued
w TYPE KEY
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
459
W POWER RELAY RM – continued
CONTACT DATA RM2 RM3 RM7
Number of contacts and type 2 CO 3 CO 3 CO
Contact version Single contact Single contact Single contact
Rated current 16 A 10 A 16 A
Rated voltage / max. switching voltage AC 380 V∼ / 440 V∼ 380 V∼ / 440 V∼ 380 V∼ / 440 V∼
Max. breaking capacity AC 6000 VA 3800 VA 6000 VA
Making capacity (max. 4 s at 10% DF) 40 A 40 A 40 A
Contact material AgCdO AgCdO AgCdO
COIL DATA
Rated voltage range DC coil 12...24 VDC 24 VDC 12...60 VDC
AC coil 230 VAC 230 VAC 24...400 VDC
Rated output DC coil 1.2 W 1.2 W 1.6 W
AC coil 2.3 VA 2.3 VA 2.8 VA
Operation release voltage/coil resistance 24 VDC coil 18 V / 2.4 V 18 V / 2.4 V 18 V / 2.4 V
at ambient temperature 23 °C 230 VAC coil 184 V / 92 V 184 V / 92 V 184 V / 92 V
Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
w TECHNICAL DATA
CONTACT DATA RM6 RM8
Number of contacts and type 3 NO 2 CO
Contact version Single contact Single contact
Rated current 10 A 25 A
Rated voltage / max. switching voltage AC 380 V∼ / 440 V∼ 250 V∼ / 440 V∼
Max. breaking capacity AC 3800 VA 6000 VA
Making capacity (max. 4 s at 10% DF)   25 A 60 A
Contact material AgCdO AgCdO
COIL DATA
Rated voltage range DC coil 24 VDC 24 VDC
AC coil 230 VAC 230 VAC
Rated output DC coil 1.6 W 1.2 W
AC coil 2.8 VA 2.8 VA
Operation release voltage/coil resistance 24 VDC coil 18 V / 2.4 V 18 V / 2.4 V
at ambient temperature 23 °C 230 VAC coil 184 V / 92 V 184 V / 92 V
Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
CONTACT DATA RMD
Number of contacts and type 1 NO contact
Contact version Bridge context
Rated current 30 A
Rated voltage / max. switching voltage AC 250 V∼ / 440 V∼
Max. breaking capacity AC 7500 VA
Making capacity (max. 4 s at 10% DF) 60 A
Contact material AgCdO
COIL DATA
Rated voltage range DC coil 6...220 VDC
AC coil 6...400 VAC
Rated output DC coil 24 VDC
Operation release voltage/coil resistance 24 VDC coil 18 V / 2.4 V
at ambient temperature 23 °C 230 VAC coil 184 V / 92 V
Visit www.schrack.com for further technical data
PANEL RELAYS AND ACCESSORIES
Page
460
CONTACTS COIL CONTACT MAT. TYPE EAN CODE AVAILABLE ORDER NO.
10 A
3 CO, (for RM socket) 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840105346 RM332024-D
3 CO, (for RM socket)
without test button 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840110319 RM302024-D
3 CO, (for RM socket) 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-230W-10 9004840105353 RM3327305E
3 NO, 3 mm
(for RM socket) 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-AKE-M1-024G-10 9004840101478 RM632024-A
3 NO, (for RM socket) 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-AKE-M1-024G-10 9004840125238 RM602024
3 NO, (for RM socket) 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840101478 RM632024-A
16 A
2 CO, (for RM socket) 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024G-10 9004840109955 RM232024-D
3 CO, (for RM socket) 12 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-012G-16 9004840105513 RM732012-C
3 CO, (for RM socket) 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-16 9004840105360 RM732024-C
3 CO, (for RM socket)
without test button 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024G-16 9004840105384 RM702024-C
3 CO, (for RM socket) 60 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-060G-16 9004840101225 RM732060
3 CO, (for RM socket) 24 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-024W-16 9004840104233 RM732524-C
3 CO, (for RM socket) 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-230W-16 9004839086984 RM732730
3 CO 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-230W-16 9004840103786 RM7357305E
3 CO 400 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-400W-16 9004840385113 RM732900
3 CO 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-LL-3-UKE-M1-024G-16 9004840103816 RM738024-C
3 CO 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-LL-3-UKE-M1-230W-16 9004840103854 RM738730-C
3 CO 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-3-UKE-M1-230W-16 9004840100020 RM7397305E
25 A
2 CO 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024G-25 9004840104264 RM835024
2 CO 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-LL-2-UKE-M1-024G-25 9004840100037 RM838024
2 CO 24 V DC AgCdO SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-024G-25 9004840104042 RM839024
2 CO 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-25 9004840105742 RM805730
2 CO 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-25 9004840142815 RM809730
2 CO 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-25 9004840100938 RM8357305E
2 CO 230 V AC AgCdO SREL-SL-2-UKE-M1-230W-25 9004840111149 RM839730
30 A